
 1 

TEST DE INGLÉS (III) 
 

1.- We are awaiting….. more extreme measures. 

 
a) they announce 

b) the announcement of 

c) to be announced 
d) that they should announce 

 

2.- Lindbergh was a natural flyer with….. feel for his plane as a good rider for his horse. 
 

a) as certain a  
b) as a certain 

c) as certain 
d) such a certain 

 

3.- He has learnt about life…. Way 
 

a) such hard 

b) hard 
c) the hard 
d) any hard 

 

4.- I am a bit of…… 
 

a) a climber 

b) climber 
c) the climber 
d) that climber 

5.- ……..the matter is strongly advised. 
 

a) The careful approaching of 
b) Carefully approaching to 

c) To approach carefully 
d) A careful approach to 

 

6.- A lot of…… has come to be called détente doesn`t really deserve the name. 
 

a) this 

b) that 
c) what 
d) which 

 

7.- ….. alarms them. 
 

a) The situation, to face it, 

b) The situation, which face, 
c) The situation, faced by them, 
d) The situation, they face 

 
8.- ….. little information he had, he readily disclosed to us. 
 

a) Such  

b) That 
c) What 
d) So 

 
9.- …… he particularly likes is to break bad news 
 

a) What 
b) That 
c) Which 
d) Those 
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10.- There was a row over nationalising steel, …. The Conservatives said would be disastrous. 
 

a) about what  

b) about which 
c) what 

d) which 

 
11.- The population there is up…… an estimated 4% 
 

a) in 
b) for 
c) by  
d) over 

 
12.- They have different ideas…… 
 

a) from us. 
b) than us 
c) that we 

d) as we 
 

13.- Facts about the private lives of press lords aren`t  esay to come…….. 
 

a) at. 
b) by. 
c) in. 

d) out. 
 

14.- He sat down, and picked up a magazine, only to declare half way…. That he had read it 

before. 
 

a) in 
b) into 

c) through 
d) out 

 

15.- There was growing controversy…… the government`s plans. 
  

a) over 

b) for 
c) at  
d) at between  

 

16.- The maid came in. “….  tea?” she asked. 
 

a) I serve 

b) Would I serve 
c) Am I serving 
d) Shall I serve 

 
17.- It was an odd thing that he ….. for me so early 
 

a) will be waiting 

b) should be waiting 
c) were waiting  
d) wait 

 
18.- If it …. For his inefficient agent, he …..  well have succeeded. 
 

a) would not be / could 
b) Had not been / might 
c) Has not been / should 
d) Is not / can 
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19.- ….. an offer, please let me know at once 
 

a) Were they to make 

b) Had they made 
c) Will they make 

d) Would they make 

 
20.- There`s been a proposal that … free movement of  people across the iron Curtain 
 

a) it be 
b) it would be 
c) there should be 
d) there would be 

 
 
  

RESPUESTAS 
 
1.- B 

2.- A 
3.- C 
4.- A 
5.- D 

6.- C 
7.- D 
8.- C 

8.- A 
10.- D 
11.- C 

12.- A 
13.- B 

14.- C 
15.- A 

16.- D 
17.- B 
18.- B 

19.- A 
20.- C 

 


